

ITEM NO.5
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90896/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr P.K.Biswal, Adv.
Mr M.K.Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 has filed an application for appearing and conducting the matter in-person. Such application is however, defective. Office may send communication asking the respondent to do the needful as per rules.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the spare copy, in respect of unserved respondent no.3, within two weeks as final opportunity. Upon such spare copy being filed

Contd....

within time, notice be issued at once; however, if spare copy is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If the notices are issued, as directed above, list on 25.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar