

ITEM NO.4
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90896/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 but
none has entered appearance.

Await service report from the concerned Court in respect of
respondent no.3. Reminder be issued.

Respondent no.5 has filed an application to appear and
argue in-person. Defects have not been cured despite specific
direction vide order dated 1.12.2021. Letter be issued to cure
the defects within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 8.3.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar