

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 90896/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90896/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
and 4 to 7.

Respondent no. 5 has filed application for argue-in-person on
13th February, 2020, which was found to be defective. Defects have
not been cured so far despite this Registry's letters of even
numbers.

However, as per service report of concerned High Court,
respondent no. 5 is already served on 6th January, 2020.
Viewed thus, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar