

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case respondent No. 5 had to cure certain
defects.

Further four week's time is granted to respondent No. 5
to cure the defects.

List after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR