

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Choudhary Samsudeen Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Pundhir, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Perused the office report dated 27.07.2023.

2. The respondent no.5, who seeks to appear-in-person, is granted further three weeks' time to file an appropriate application to appear and argue in person.

**(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**