

ITEM NO.1783

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27916/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 02-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed, subject to curing of defects.
2. Registry to process as per rules.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)