

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 27916/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 90896/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 18-09-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Read the office report dated 12th March, 2024.
2. Time to cure the defects under report by the respondent no.5 is extended by three weeks' from date.
3. Registry may inform this order to the respondent no.5 for securing compliance.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)