

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)