

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1182/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GULAB HARIBHAU DHABALE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(I.A. No. 27916/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 28-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Three weeks' time is granted to the respondent no.5 to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in I.A. No. 27916 of 2020.
2. Copy of this order be communicated to the respondent no.5.
3. Thereafter, list before an appropriate Court.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)